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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Burgos               

      Males               

         0 6.640081 0.102086 6.600726 100000 660.07262 99407.312 79.592061 

         1 0.292279 0.283851 1.168138 99339.927 116.04275 397027.29 79.120239 

         5 0.117901 0.27541 0.589254 99223.885 58.468087 495907.6 75.211443 

         10 0.252198 0.594045 1.260347 99165.417 124.98285 495573.4 70.254976 

         15 0.118321 0.825137 0.591544 99040.434 58.586811 495150.95 65.339885 

         20 0.331901 0.284428 1.657537 98981.847 164.06603 494322.23 60.376117 

         25 0.354488 0.561896 1.771065 98817.781 175.01268 493705.54 55.473998 

         30 0.677639 0.362256 3.38089 98642.768 333.50031 492150.4 50.567436 

         35 1.165114 0.577836 5.811277 98309.268 571.3024 490340.42 45.732834 

         40 1.288551 0.495799 6.421892 97737.965 627.66268 487107.49 40.983266 

         45 1.985204 0.669363 9.893553 97110.303 960.76589 483963.19 36.232134 

         50 3.700295 0.495306 18.330315 96149.537 1762.4513 476300.19 31.560738 

         55 6.981944 0.534855 34.351911 94387.086 3242.3768 464394.55 27.103815 

         60 9.500167 0.514961 46.431073 91144.709 4231.9467 445460.25 22.97287 

         65 13.408251 0.522368 64.961133 86912.762 5645.9515 421080.37 18.966091 

         70 22.341039 0.525056 106.0774 81266.811 8620.572 385862.63 15.10229 

         75 37.638708 0.522098 172.66444 72646.239 12543.422 333258.57 11.582876 

         80 64.805664 0.553658 283.08631 60102.816 17014.285 262543.17 8.455407 

         85 134.30166 0.484985 498.95221 43088.532 21499.118 160080.8 5.701067 

         90 218.88399 0.434295 675.93556 21589.414 14593.053 66670.261 3.963507 

         95 370.18687 2.701338 1000 6996.3613 6996.3613 18899.54 2.701338 

      Females               

         0 1.973976 0.183971 1.970801 100000 197.08009 99839.177 86.620023 

         1 0.321655 0.241899 1.285365 99802.92 128.28318 398822.67 85.790707 

         5 0.126295 0.027322 0.631086 99674.637 62.90323 498067.26 81.899876 

         10 0.268686 0.584433 1.34268 99611.734 133.74666 497780.76 76.951509 

         15 0.403856 0.444776 2.017017 99477.987 200.64875 496832.91 72.05104 

         20 0.231328 0.390648 1.155826 99277.338 114.74732 496037.08 67.192167 

         25 0.094109 0.865027 0.470513 99162.591 46.65729 495781.47 62.267659 

         30 0.318203 0.60025 1.590001 99115.933 157.59448 495264.68 57.294935 

         35 0.430432 0.652066 2.150547 98958.339 212.81461 494421.47 52.381399 

         40 0.578372 0.56661 2.88824 98745.524 285.20077 493109.61 47.487264 

         45 0.836409 0.580406 4.174721 98460.324 411.04438 491439.26 42.61661 

         50 1.572395 0.504008 7.831438 98049.279 767.86681 488342.12 37.783102 

         55 1.695912 0.605051 8.451254 97281.412 822.14997 484783.53 33.061442 

         60 4.323478 0.512847 21.392112 96459.262 2063.4674 477270.19 28.317449 

         65 5.759567 0.504428 28.392633 94395.795 2680.1452 465337.96 23.880408 

         70 6.793514 0.570581 33.479229 91715.65 3070.5692 451985.45 19.504546 

         75 16.021561 0.541806 77.271558 88645.081 6849.7435 427532.84 15.081341 

         80 35.55234 0.568749 165.10478 81795.337 13504.801 379856.88 11.117429 

         85 77.192374 0.53215 326.92776 68290.536 22326.072 289226.39 7.753592 

         90 160.84734 0.478933 566.73859 45964.464 26049.835 161953.79 5.227312 

         95 254.283 3.932626 1000 19914.629 19914.629 78316.791 3.932626 

 


